EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

Provider offers the same privacy prote	ections found in this DPA betw	een it and [Up	per Arlington Cit	y Schools
("Originating LEA") which is dated [1	1/17/2022], to any other	LEA ("Subscrib	oing LEA") who a	ccepts this
General Offer of Privacy Terms ("Gener				
to privacy protections, and Provider's s				
term, or schedule of services, or to any				
LEA may also agree to change the data				
the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may				
applicable privacy statues; (2) a mate				
Agreement; or three (3) years after the				
the signed <u>Exhibit "E"</u> legal@padlet.com	to Provider at	the follow	ving email	address
Wallwisher, Inc (d/b/a Padlet)	- 1 1 ml			
BY:	Zoheb Jamal	Date:	11/17/202	2
Zoheb Jamal	Title/Position: Head of Growth			
Printed Name,	Title/ Position.			

2. Subscribing LEA

1 Offer of Terms

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Upper Arlington City Schools] and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: <u>Jason Patterson</u> Date: <u>2024-10-15</u>

Printed Name: <u>Jason Patterson</u> Title: <u>Network Security Manager</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Plain Local School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Jason Patterson

Title: Network Security Manager

Address: 901 44th St. NW Canton, OH 44709

Phone: <u>330-936-7655</u>

Email: pattersonj@plainlocal.org